FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/20/2021 05:25 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 249

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/20/2021

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, CITIBANK, N.A., and DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or Calculation Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts).

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Administration and Distribution of a Settlement Payment. Index No. 651625/2018

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM NAME AND E-MAIL CONTACT

Hon. Melissa A. Crane

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective July 1, 2021, Hahn & Hessen LLP has changed its name and e-mail addresses. The new firm name is **Thompson Coburn Hahn & Hessen LLP**. The mailing address and contact telephone numbers remain unchanged. The following attorneys, who are counsel of record for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, may now be reached at the following e-mail addresses:

Attorney Name

E-mail Address

Zachary G. Newman

Brigitte R. Rose

Steven R. Aquino

znewman@thompsoncoburn.com brose@thompsoncoburn.com

saquino@thompsoncoburn.com

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/20/2021 05:25 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 249

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/20/2021

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

Counsel for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association respectfully requests that the Clerk and all counsel update this firm's new name and email address information.

Dated: New York, New York July 20, 2021

THOMPSON COBURN HAHN & HESSEN LLP

By: s/ Zachary G. Newman
Zachary G. Newman
Brigitte R. Rose
Steven R. Aquino

488 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022 Tel: (212) 478-7200 znewman@thompsoncoburn.com brose@thompsoncoburn.com saquino@thompsoncoburn.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Wells Fargo Bank, National Association